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2024 PERCUSSION PLACEMENT SESSIONS 
Monday, December 2 – 6-9 p.m.  
Monday, December 11 – 6-9 p.m. 
Monday, December 16 - 6-9 p.m. 

 
All rehearsals will be held at Portage Central High School. 

It is REQUIRED that you attend all the dates above so that the staff can fully evaluate you. 
 

2025 packets are now available and will be emailed to you 
after you complete your registration form. 

 
Submit your Registration Form at: https://bit.ly/2025indoorperc 

 
The Indoor Percussion Ensemble is a program for 8th-12th grade percussion students. Members of 
this ensemble are required to participate in their respective school band program. This program 
operates from January-May, with placement sessions in December. Rehearsals for this ensemble 
are one night per week, three hours each rehearsal. Our Indoor Percussion Ensemble gives 
students the opportunity to perform challenging and exciting, original arrangements, and to 
receive top level instruction from some of the area’s best percussion instructors. The Indoor 
Percussion Ensemble will be in its 25th season and is open to students from area band programs. 
 
REQUIREMENTS 

1.​ Grades 8-12  
2.​ Attend all rehearsals and performances (We will work with students on this one) 
3.​ Currently participating in your respective school band program  

 
INDOOR PERCUSSION FEES 

●​ $250 – Per Member  
 
Indoor Percussion Fees covers the cost of professional instruction, custom music arrangements, 
and equipment during the season.  All members receive 1 performance shirt as part of their fees. 
 
Payment can be submitted at:  https://pcbands.square.site 
 

 
 
 

 
 

https://bit.ly/2025indoorperc
http://www.legendspaa.org/indoor/apply
https://pcbands.square.site/


 

2025 SCHEDULE 
Meet in the Portage Central HS Band Room for each rehearsal 

 
Day Date Time Event 

Monday 
 

December 
2, 2024 
 

6:00 - 9:00 p.m. 
 Percussion Placement Session (Mandatory)  

   -Non-Refundable Deposit Due - $50 

Monday 
 

December 
9, 2024 
 

6:00 - 9:00 p.m. 
 

Percussion Placement Session (Mandatory) 
 

Monday 
 

December 
16, 2024 
 

6:00 - 9:00 p.m. 
 

Percussion Placement Session (Mandatory)  
   - Percussion Fees Payment Due - $200 

Wednesday January 8 6:00 - 9:00 p.m. Rehearsal  
Wednesday January 15 6:00 - 9:00 p.m. Rehearsal  
Wednesday January 22 6:00 - 9:00 p.m. Rehearsal 
Wednesday January 29 6:00 - 9:00 p.m. Rehearsal 
Wednesday February 5 6:00 - 9:00 p.m. Rehearsal 
Wednesday February 12 6:00 - 9:00 p.m. Rehearsal 
Monday February 17 6:00 - 9:00 p.m. Dress Rehearsal 
Thursday February 20  6:30-8:30 p.m. February Concert Performance 
Monday February 24 6:00 - 9:00 p.m. Rehearsal 
Wednesday March 5 6:00 - 9:00 p.m. Rehearsal 
Monday March 10 6:00 - 9:00 p.m. Rehearsal 
Wednesday March 19 6:00 - 9:00 p.m. Rehearsal 
Monday March 24 6:00 - 9:00 p.m. Rehearsal 
Monday April 7 6:00 - 9:00 p.m. Rehearsal 
Wednesday April 9  6:00 - 9:00 p.m. Rehearsal 
Monday April 14 6:00 - 9:00 p.m. Rehearsal 
Wednesday April 16   6:00 - 9:00 p.m. Rehearsal 
Monday April 21 6:00 - 9:00 p.m. Rehearsal 
Wednesday April 23  6:00 - 9:00 p.m. Rehearsal 
Monday April 28 6:00 - 9:00 p.m. Dress Rehearsal 
Wednesday  April 30 6:30 - 9:00 p.m. Portage Central HS Spring Concert 

 
 



 

 

 
 


